TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM350246 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding LLC		08/03/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Re Transportation, Inc.,	
Street Address:	855 Ridge Lake Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38120	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3324392	RE TRANS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155683439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215.568.3100

Email: BHIPDocket@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline M. Lesser, Baker & Hostetler

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MBER: 058251.00015	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline M. Lesser	
SIGNATURE:	/Jacqueline M. Lesser/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the

"Release") is made as of this 3rd day of August, 2015, by Madison Capital Funding LLC, as

Administrative Agent, a Delaware limited liability company ("Madison"), in favor of Re

Transportation, Inc., a Tennessee corporation ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of August 3, 2015

between Madison and Company (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter,

Madison hereby releases and terminates its liens on and security interests in the trademark listed

on Schedule 1 attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were

established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated January 6,

2012, by Company in favor of Madison and recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on January 9, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4693/0866, and a subsequent corrective

assignment recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 10, 2012 at

Reel/Frame 4695/0104.

[Signature Page Follows]

6950503v2 7/31/2015 3:23 PM 4975.237

This Release shall be binding upon Madison's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Administrative Agent

Name: _

Title: Dice

SCHEDULE 1

$\underline{TRADEMARKS}$

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Re: Trans	3324392	10/30/07

RECORDED: 08/04/2015